)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:16:20 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0703 (Rat #0326, Act #0315 of 1988) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 40-47-200, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disciplinary action against physicians,
surgeons, and osteopaths, so as to provide for a licensee's right to judicial review of disciplinary action, provide for the appeal
to be considered an emergency and to take precedence on the circuit court's calendar, provide that the appeal should be
heard not later than thirty days from the date the petition is filed, delete the provisions relating to the effective date of any
decision to restrict a license or discipline a licensee and provide for a petition for court review not to act as a supersedeas, and
limit the granting of a stay or supersedeas.-amended title

04/22/87
04/22/87
04/30/87
05/05/87
05/05/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
01/27/88

02/04/88
02/04/88
02/09/88
02/09/88
02/17/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-1419

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1420

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1621

Read second time SJ-1679

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1680

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1703

Introduced and read first time HJ-2554

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2554
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-672

Amended HJ-965

Read second time HJ-966

Read third time HJ-999

Returned HJ-999

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 326

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 315

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



