

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0703 (Rat #0326, Act #0315 of 1988) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 40-47-200, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disciplinary action against physicians, surgeons, and osteopaths, so as to provide for a licensee's right to judicial review of disciplinary action, provide for the appeal to be considered an emergency and to take precedence on the circuit court's calendar, provide that the appeal should be heard not later than thirty days from the date the petition is filed, delete the provisions relating to the effective date of any decision to restrict a license or discipline a licensee and provide for a petition for court review not to act as a supersedeas, and limit the granting of a stay or supersedeas.-amended title

04/22/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1419
04/22/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1420
04/30/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1621
05/05/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1679
05/05/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1680
05/06/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1703
05/07/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2554
05/07/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2554
01/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-672
02/04/88	House	Amended HJ-965
02/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-966
02/09/88	House	Read third time HJ-999
02/09/88	House	Returned HJ-999
02/17/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13
02/18/88		Ratified R 326
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 315
03/08/88		Copies available